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Species pollen and 

fruits (p, f)

Koeppen

-Geiger

Rehderodendron 

kweichowense Hu 

(p & f)

W.Y. Zhao, F. Ye 

& Y.Z. Chen

ZWY-

1349

China: Yunnan province, 

Pingbian County, 

Daweishan National 

Natural Reserve

22°54′N 

103°42′E

N Vietnam: Chapa, Cao 

Bang, Lao Cai; China: 

Guangxi, Guangdong, 

Guizhou, Yunnan

mountain monsoon 

forest

Cwa 

(Cwb) 

Cfa

Rehderodendron 

kwangtungense 

Chun (p & f)

W.Y. Zhao, F. Ye 

& C. Liao

ZWY-

1681

China: Guangdong 

province, Ruyuan County, 

Nanling National Natural 

Reserve

24°52′N 

113°5′E

China: Guangxi, 

Guangdong, Guizhou, 

Hongkong, Hunan

mountain evergreen 

and deciduous broad-

leaved mixed forest

Rehderodendron 

macrocarpum Hu 

(p & f)

W.Y. Zhao, F. Ye 

& Y.Z. Chen

ZWY-

1500

China: Sichuan province, 

Leibo County, 

Shanlenggang Township, 

Qinlangdang village

28°20′N 

103°28′E

China: Chongqing, 

Guizhou, Sichuan, 

Yunnan

mountain deciduous 

broad-leaved forest

Cwb 

Cwa Cfa

Rehderodendron 

microcarpum 

K.M.Feng ex 

T.L.Ming (p & f)

ZWY-

1389

China: Yunnan province, 

Gongshan County, 

Dulongjiang Township, 

Qinlangdang village

27°41′N 

98°16′E

China: Yunnan, 

Xizang; N-Myanmar: 

Kachin State

mountain monsoon 

forest or mountain 

evergreen and 

deciduous broad-

leaved mixed forest

Cwa 

(Cwb)

Rehderodendron 

truongsonense 

P.W. Fritsch, W.B. 

Liao, & W.Y. Zhao 

(p)

U. Swenson, D.V. 

Truong, H.M. 

Quyen, & S. 

Razafimandimbison

Vietnam: Ha Tinh 

province, Vu Quang 

National Park, S of Khe 

Che Forest Station

18°22'30"

N 

105°18'42

"E

N-C Vietnam: Chapa, 

Ha Tinh province, Da 

Nang, Kon Tum, 

Quang Nam

ravine seasonal rain 

forests or mountain 

evergreen broad-

leaved forest

Am Cwa 

(Cwb)

Rehderodendron 

indochinense H.L. 

Li (p & f)

W.Y. Zhao, F. Ye 

& C. Liao

ZWY-

1559

China: Yunnan province, 

Malipo County, 

Xiajinchang Township

23°10′N 

104°49′N

N Vietnam: Caobang, 

Chapa, Ha Coi; China: 

Guangxi, Yunnan

mountain monsoon 

forest (evergreen and 

deciduous broad-

leaved mixed forest)

Cwa 

(Cwb)
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		Species pollen and fruits (p, f)		Gatherer		Voucher		Location		Date		GPS		general occurrence		vegetation type		Koeppen-Geiger

		Rehderodendron kweichowense Hu (p & f)		W.Y. Zhao, F. Ye & Y.Z. Chen		ZWY-1349		China: Yunnan province, Pingbian County, Daweishan National Natural Reserve		9.04.2019		22°54′N 103°42′E		N Vietnam: Chapa, Cao Bang, Lao Cai; China: Guangxi, Guangdong, Guizhou, Yunnan		mountain monsoon forest		Cwa (Cwb) Cfa

		Rehderodendron kwangtungense Chun (p & f)		W.Y. Zhao, F. Ye & C. Liao		ZWY-1681		China: Guangdong province, Ruyuan County, Nanling National Natural Reserve		11.04.2020		24°52′N 113°5′E		China: Guangxi, Guangdong, Guizhou, Hongkong, Hunan		mountain evergreen and deciduous broad-leaved mixed forest		Cfa Cwa

		Rehderodendron macrocarpum Hu (p & f)		W.Y. Zhao, F. Ye & Y.Z. Chen		ZWY-1500		China: Sichuan province, Leibo County, Shanlenggang Township, Qinlangdang village		21.04.2019		28°20′N 103°28′E		China: Chongqing, Guizhou, Sichuan, Yunnan		mountain deciduous broad-leaved forest		Cwb Cwa Cfa

		Rehderodendron microcarpum K.M.Feng ex T.L.Ming (p & f)		W.Y. Zhao & F. Ye		ZWY-1389		China: Yunnan province, Gongshan County, Dulongjiang Township, Qinlangdang village		13.04.2019		27°41′N 98°16′E		China: Yunnan, Xizang; N-Myanmar: Kachin State		mountain monsoon forest or mountain evergreen and deciduous broad-leaved mixed forest		Cwa (Cwb)

		Rehderodendron truongsonense P.W. Fritsch, W.B. Liao, & W.Y. Zhao (p)		U. Swenson, D.V. Truong, H.M. Quyen, & S. Razafimandimbison		2131		Vietnam: Ha Tinh province, Vu Quang National Park, S of Khe Che Forest Station		9.10.2018		18°22'30"N 105°18'42"E		N-C Vietnam: Chapa, Ha Tinh province, Da Nang, Kon Tum, Quang Nam		ravine seasonal rain forests or mountain evergreen broad-leaved forest		Am Cwa (Cwb)

		Rehderodendron indochinense H.L. Li (p & f)		W.Y. Zhao, F. Ye & C. Liao		ZWY-1559		China: Yunnan province, Malipo County, Xiajinchang Township		28.03.2020		23°10′N 104°49′N		N Vietnam: Caobang, Chapa, Ha Coi; China: Guangxi, Yunnan		mountain monsoon forest (evergreen and deciduous broad-leaved mixed forest)		Cwa (Cwb)
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